Ref: KK WPoly/SC/ST Committee/ | £4q /2023

No.33 of 1989, dated 11/09/1989

SC/ST Cell

(As Per AICTE Guideline)

Academic Year - 2023-24
Reference: Establishment of committee for SC/ST. Prevention of Atrocities Act 1989

K. K. Wagh Polytechnic

Date: 11/07/2023

With the above reference and guidelines following staff members are appointed as

of SC/ST Committee for the Academic Year-2023-2024

Sr Committee Member Designation Contact No Email ID
No
1 Prof.P.T.Kadave Chairman 7720015806 | ptkadave@kkwagh.edu.in
Principal
2 Mr.A.D.Kale Co-ordinator | 7385979773 | adkale@kkwagh.edu.in
HOD Civil Engg Dept. i
3 Ms.V.B.Pagare Member 9860263236 | vbpagare@kkwagh.edu.in
: Lecturer, Science Dept. .
4 Mrs.K.P.Sonawane Member 9766501665 | kpsonawane@kkwagh.edu.in
Tech.Assistant, Computer Dept. ;
5 Mr.R.N.Kadale Member 8407957903 | rnkadale@kkwagh.edu.in
' Attendant, Civil Dept.
[ 6 Mr.R.M.Hire Member 9921353242 | rmhire@kkwagh.edu.in
| Attendant, IF Dept.
7 Kumar Abhinav Satyendra Student 9763291657 | abhikumarl254sd@gmail.com
o e Representative
8 Nirbhavane Sumedh Mahendra Student 9370609431 | sumedhnirbhavane711@gmail.com
T CE Representative
9 Pawar Srushti Ashok Student 9730563872 | pashok09(@gmail.com
TYCM-II Representative “l
10 Mahale Devendra Prakash Student 7767053075 | devamahale74@gmail.com
TYEE-I Representative
I Rahile Shubham Ambar Student 7066884294 | shubhamrahile3 1@gmail.com
TYIF Representative . |
12 Chaudhari Mayur Chandrakant Student 8329419633 | mayurchaudhari4463@gmail.com |
TY-AIML Representative |
13 Kokatare Pooja Limbaji Student 7378509261 | kokatarepooja22(@gmail.com
TYME-I Representative

Copy to :1. All above staff members — for N'A'
2. Mrs' M.P.Bhosale - upload on kkwpoly website
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